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RESTRUCTURING OF BPR&D


2681.  SHRI OM BIRLA:


Will the Minister of HOME AFFAIRS be pleased to state:


(a) whether the Government has received recommendations for restructuring the Bureau of Police Research and Development (BPR&D)


(b) if so, the details thereof and the reaction of the Government in this regard; and


(c) the number of vacancies in BPR&D and the steps taken to fulfil the vacancies?


ANSWER


MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF HOME AFFAIRS

(SHRI KIREN RIJIJU)


(a) & (b): Proposals/suggestions for restructuring of the Bureau of Police Research and Development (BPR&D) and other organizations under the Ministry of Home Affairs are received and examined on merit from time to time.


(c): Out of the sanctioned strength of 231 posts, there are 89 vacancies under various categories in BPR&D. Filling up of the vacancies is ongoing process and the vacancies are to be filled up through deputation/promotion basis.

*****

